

Hope Lives!
2024 Financial Dashboard
May 2024 (42% of year gone)
(Black - favorable; red - unfavorable)

Revenue and Expenses:	<u>2024</u>	<u>Budget to Date</u>	<u>Percent of Budget</u>
Revenue	218,805	255,150	85.8%
Expenses	166,372	156,855	106.1%
Net	52,432	98,295	53.3%

Cash Position:	<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>	<u>Change</u>
Checking/Savings	329,208	265,188	64,020

Financial Position	<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>	<u>Change</u>
Total Assets	336,683	269,683	67,000
Total Liabilities	7,346	5,261	2,085

PROVIDER LISTING

Acupuncture Center of Northern Colorado
 Alisa Rindels
 Classical Beauty Spa
 Joanie DelaGarza,
 European Beauty Care
 Freya's Warriors
 Glowing Skin LLC
 Grace Yoga LLC
 Hannah Hopkins
 Hearne's
 HK Higher Knowing
 Kali Johnson
 Lana Gallagher
 Life Touch Oncology Massage
 LuxeLocksCo
 LymphWorks LLC
 Malama Massage & Bodywork LLC

Old Town Hair Company (v)
 Orange Moon Massage & Holistic Healing
 Quality Cleanings, LLC
 Rachel Dirks
 RCC Medical Supply
 Sage Holistic Health, LLC
 Sole Therapy
 SonderSalon
 Soul Agency, LLC
 Spring Creek Acupuncture, LLC
 Sterling Health
 Traditional Chinese Medical Clinic, Inc
 Tranquil Health Massage&Wellness Ctr, LLC
 Tusken Chiropractic & Acupuncture, LLC
 UNC Cancer Rehabilitation Institute
 Women of the Water
 Xanadu Med Spa

Hope Lives! The Lydia Dody Breast Cancer Support Center Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

As of May 31, 2024

	<u>May 31, 24</u>	<u>May 31, 23</u>	<u>\$ Change</u>
ASSETS			
Current Assets			
Checking/Savings			
1012 · ENT Checking	91,004.49	0.00	91,004.49
1013 · ENT Raffle Account	1,310.20	0.00	1,310.20
1027 · ENT Certificate of Deposit	105,740.82	0.00	105,740.82
1041 · ENT CD 11 month	81,246.73	0.00	81,246.73
1029 · ENT Money Market	25,017.57	0.00	25,017.57
1010 · Checking - Mountain Valley	24,888.14	85,828.98	-60,940.84
1011 · Raffle Account - Mtn. Valley	0.00	384.88	-384.88
1023 · Money Market - Mountain Valley	0.00	103,526.78	-103,526.78
1024 · Canvas Bank CD	0.00	75,447.62	-75,447.62
Total Checking/Savings	<u>329,207.95</u>	<u>265,188.26</u>	<u>64,019.69</u>
Accounts Receivable			
1110 · Accounts Receivable	5,250.00	3,900.00	1,350.00
Total Accounts Receivable	<u>5,250.00</u>	<u>3,900.00</u>	<u>1,350.00</u>
Other Current Assets			
1100 · Prepaid Expenses	1,130.00	0.00	1,130.00
1200 · Rent - Security Deposit	1,095.00	1,095.00	0.00
1499 · Undeposited Funds	0.00	-500.00	500.00
Total Other Current Assets	<u>2,225.00</u>	<u>595.00</u>	<u>1,630.00</u>
Total Current Assets	<u>336,682.95</u>	<u>269,683.26</u>	<u>66,999.69</u>
Fixed Assets			
1500 · Office Equipment	11,290.21	11,290.21	0.00
1550 · Office Furniture & Fixtures	950.79	950.79	0.00
1600 · Accumulated Depreciation	-12,241.00	-12,241.00	0.00
Total Fixed Assets	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
TOTAL ASSETS	<u>336,682.95</u>	<u>269,683.26</u>	<u>66,999.69</u>
LIABILITIES & EQUITY			
Liabilities			
Current Liabilities			
Accounts Payable			
2000 · Accounts Payable	4,044.37	2,893.70	1,150.67
Total Accounts Payable	<u>4,044.37</u>	<u>2,893.70</u>	<u>1,150.67</u>
Other Current Liabilities			
2100 · Payroll Liabilities	3,301.60	2,367.42	934.18
Total Other Current Liabilities	<u>3,301.60</u>	<u>2,367.42</u>	<u>934.18</u>
Total Current Liabilities	<u>7,345.97</u>	<u>5,261.12</u>	<u>2,084.85</u>
Total Liabilities	<u>7,345.97</u>	<u>5,261.12</u>	<u>2,084.85</u>
Equity			
3100 · Temporarily restrict net assets	3,750.00	4,600.00	-850.00
3001 · Unrestricted net assets	273,154.90	268,867.49	4,287.41
Net Income	<u>52,432.08</u>	<u>-9,045.35</u>	<u>61,477.43</u>
Total Equity	<u>329,336.98</u>	<u>264,422.14</u>	<u>64,914.84</u>
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	<u>336,682.95</u>	<u>269,683.26</u>	<u>66,999.69</u>

Hope Lives! The Lydia Dody Breast Cancer Support Center
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through May 2024

	<u>Jan - May 24</u>		<u>Budget</u>		<u>\$ Over Budget</u>
Ordinary Income/Expense					
Income					
4510 · REVENUE - DONATIONS	38,294.99		51,400.00		-13,105.01
4050 · REVENUE - EVENTS	170,972.74		196,500.00		-25,527.26
4300 · REVENUE - GRANT	14.55		0.00		14.55
4500 · REVENUE - OTHER	65.43				
Total Income	<u>209,347.71</u>		<u>247,900.00</u>		<u>-38,552.29</u>
Gross Profit	209,347.71		247,900.00		-38,552.29
Expense					
6001 · FUNDRAISING & EVENTS	70,147.92	43.58%	45,150.00	29.78%	24,997.92
5050 · PROGRAM EXPENSES	69,913.62	43.44%	82,524.00	54.43%	-12,610.38
8000 · GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE	20,888.18	12.98%	23,931.00	15.79%	-3,042.82
Total Expense	<u>160,949.72</u>		<u>151,605.00</u>		<u>9,344.72</u>
Net Ordinary Income	48,397.99		96,295.00		-47,897.01
Other Income/Expense					
Other Income					
4700 · REVENUE -DONATED SERVICES	5,512.75		5,250.00		262.75
4400 · Interest & Dividends	3,944.09		2,000.00		1,944.09
Total Other Income	<u>9,456.84</u>		<u>7,250.00</u>		<u>2,206.84</u>
Other Expense					
9100 · DONATION Business Services	0.00		250.00		-250.00
5300 · DONATION Prof Service-Provider	5,422.75		5,000.00		422.75
Total Other Expense	<u>5,422.75</u>		<u>5,250.00</u>		<u>172.75</u>
Net Other Income	4,034.09		2,000.00		2,034.09
Net Income	<u><u>52,432.08</u></u>		<u><u>98,295.00</u></u>		<u><u>-45,862.92</u></u>

Hope Lives! The Lydia Dody Breast Cancer Support Center
Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
 January through May 2024

	<u>Jan - May 24</u>		<u>Jan - May 23</u>		<u>\$ Change</u>
Ordinary Income/Expense					
Income					
4510 · REVENUE - DONATIONS	38,294.99		49,434.04		-11,139.05
4050 · REVENUE - EVENTS	170,972.74		27,834.62		143,138.12
4300 · REVENUE - GRANT	14.55		0.00		14.55
4500 · REVENUE - OTHER	65.43		0.00		65.43
Total Income	<u>209,347.71</u>		<u>77,268.66</u>		<u>132,079.05</u>
Gross Profit	209,347.71		77,268.66		132,079.05
Expense					
6001 · FUNDRAISING & EVENTS	70,147.92	43.58%	12,317.76	14.08%	57,830.16
5050 · PROGRAM EXPENSES	69,913.62	43.44%	61,283.27	70.03%	8,630.35
8000 · GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE	20,888.18	12.98%	13,908.56	15.89%	6,979.62
Total Expense	<u>160,949.72</u>		<u>87,509.59</u>		<u>73,440.13</u>
Net Ordinary Income	48,397.99		-10,240.93		58,638.92
Other Income/Expense					
Other Income					
4700 · REVENUE -DONATED SERVICES	5,512.75		4,142.65		1,370.10
4400 · Interest & Dividends	3,944.09		1,195.58		2,748.51
Total Other Income	<u>9,456.84</u>		<u>5,338.23</u>		<u>4,118.61</u>
Other Expense					
5300 · DONATION Prof Service-Provider	5,422.75		4,142.65		1,280.10
Total Other Expense	<u>5,422.75</u>		<u>4,142.65</u>		<u>1,280.10</u>
Net Other Income	4,034.09		1,195.58		2,838.51
Net Income	<u><u>52,432.08</u></u>		<u><u>-9,045.35</u></u>		<u><u>61,477.43</u></u>